EN



Brussels, 24 June 2020

CM 2460/20

AVIATION RELEX ISR OC PROCED

## **COMMUNICATION**

## WRITTEN PROCEDURE

Contact:	godfrey.galea@consilium.europa.eu
Tel./Fax:	+32 2 281 2452
Subject:	Written Procedure with reply by Friday 26 June 2020 at 15:00 P.M. CET (Brussels time) by email to <a href="mailto:avia-mar@consilium.europa.eu">avia-mar@consilium.europa.eu</a>
	COUNCIL DECISION on the conclusion, on behalf of the Union, of the Euro-Mediterranean Aviation Agreement between the European Union and its Member States, of the one part, and the government of the State of Israel, of the other part
	Adoption
	<ul> <li>= Start of the written procedure</li> </ul>

Following the decision of the Permanent Representatives Committee (Part 1) on 24 June 2020 to use the written procedure (see note 8587/20), please state whether you agree to the adoption of the Council Decision on the conclusion, on behalf of the Union, of the Euro-Mediterranean Aviation Agreement between the European Union and its Member States, of the one part, and the government of the State of Israel, of the other part, as set out, after lawyer-linguistic revision, in document 14207/19, in all languages, including in Irish and that the European Parliament is informed thusly.

CM 2460/20

## Please answer by "YES", "NO", or "ABSTAIN".

Any unilateral statements should be made at the same time as answering the question, except for those already made at Coreper.

The Council's decision, if adopted, will be published in the Official Journal in all languages, including in Irish, and the European Parliament will be informed about it in accordance with Article 218(10) TFEU.

Replies must reach the General Secretariat of the Council <u>by 15h00</u> P.M. CET (Brussels time) on <u>Friday, 26 June 2020</u> and should be sent by email to <u>avia-mar@consilium.europa.eu</u>